

704 Highway 75 South I Wheaton, MN 56296

Phone | 320.563.4185 Fax | 320.563.4987 bdswd.com

bdswd@frontiernet.net

## SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MARCH 27, 2024 HERMAN COMMUNITY CENTER

There may be a quorum of Bois de Sioux Watershed District Managers and Grant County Commissioners present.

9:00 AM

Joint Hearing with Grant County to
Receive Public Comment on Proposal to Transfer Authority of Grant County Drainage Systems
that are Currently Under the Jurisdiction of Grant County and Located in the Bois de Sioux Watershed District
to the Bois de Sioux Watershed District

Bois de Sioux Watershed District Staff to Present:

- Annual Maintenance Program & Subsequent Maintenance
- Landowner Requests Maintenance
- Board Initiated Requests for Maintenance
- Contracting
- Ditch Transfer Process
- Process to Pursue Larger Projects Improvement and Major Repairs
- Grant Opportunities

Public Comment will be received